

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3179/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/11/2006 in CRP No. 2004/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SAROJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service, no one appears for the respondents.

List this matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master